
General $643,310

Capital Outlay $235,838

Special Education $32,740

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $0.935

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.695

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,551,849

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,621,988Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $314,523,364

Owner Occupied $32,010,112

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $29,123,566

Total $375,657,042

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

14.5

11.4%

33.0

$50,515Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

8.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 197.764

9-12 64.576

216.125

70.061

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 273.502 297.980

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 303

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 15

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 17.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 39.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.7%

14

Classroom Staff 2.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 2,069

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 290

Educational Funds $17,906

Sparsity $70,139

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 293.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

11

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.6

20.1

16.6

20.5

19.9

54

2023-2024 Profile of Kadoka Area School District 35-2

Home County: Jackson

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 11.162 11.794

800 Bayberry St, Kadoka, SD  57543

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,834,856

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,415

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,594,313

PK Instruction $12,477

Adult Instruction $0

$399,530

$12,252

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $37,236

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $175,123

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,037,268

County $96,679

State $1,708,533

Federal $1,564,012

Total $4,406,492

$770,737

$0

$0

$636,072

$289,816

$0

$0

$128,030

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,406,809 $417,846

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$193,032

$518,011

$188,633

$14,242

$109,849

$0

$7,200

$3,825

$0

$0

$312,005

$7,292

$150,365

$33,296

$13,291

$185

$0

$0

$0

$0

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$158,640 $0 $0

$0 $1,783,071 $0

$675,019 $95,894 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,043,538

$18,126

$0

$138,137

$336,995

$111,655

$0

$195,260

$79,900

$92,130

$0

$34,590

$0

$92,327

$632,475

$6,277

$0

$54,554

$155,153

$31,949

$0

$72,812

$24,627

$42,568

$0

$2,646

$0

$10,702

$110,020

$0

$0

$116,404

$30,660

$6,045

$0

$301,467

$68,956

$1,039

$0

$0

$0

$40,553

$207,243

$327

$0

$33,022

$9,027

$8,920

$0

$98,621

$35,642

$136,802

$0

$0

$0

$38,207

$0

$0

$0

$109,849

$0

$0

$1,783,071

$7,400

$0

$3,825

$0

$0

$0

$0

$567

$0

$0

$1,280

$19,471

$70

$0

$95,354

$0

$1,824

$0

$0

$312,005

$625

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Kadoka Area School District 35-2

Other Enterprise

$768,868

$201,153 $259,936

$4,566,727 $2,319,137 $608,919Total Expenditures

$3,142,657 $1,033,764 $675,144 $567,812 $1,904,146 $431,196


