as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Kadoka Area School District 35-2

800 Bayberry St, Kadoka, SD 57543

Home County: Jackson Area in Square Miles: 2,069

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	303
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	290
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	293.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	15
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	54
% Special Needs Students*	17.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	39.3%
District Dropout Rate	0.9%
District Attendance Rate	91.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.7
Number of Graduates	14

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$50,515
Avg Years of Experience	14.5
% with Advanced Degrees	11.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	33.0
Classroom Staff	2.0

American College Test (ACT) *

()	
English	16.6
Math	20.1
Reading	21.6
Science	20.5
Composite Score	19.9
Number Tested	11

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,415

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	11.162	11.794
KG-8	197.764	216.125
9-12	64.576	70.061
Total	273.502	297.980

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$17,906

State Aid Funding

\$0
\$70,139
\$0
\$1,551,849

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$375,657,042
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$29,123,566
Owner Occupied	\$32,010,112
Agricultural	\$314,523,364

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$643,310
Capital Outlay	\$235,838
Special Education	\$32,740
Impact Aid	\$2,834,856

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$0.935
Capital Outlay	\$1.695
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
	\$1,037,268	\$770,737	\$289,816	Impact Aid	\$768,868
ty	\$96,679	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
	\$1,708,533	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
al	\$1,564,012	\$636,072	\$128,030	Food Service	\$201,153
ıl	\$4,406,492	\$1,406,809	\$417.846	Other Enterprise	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

_	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,594,313	\$0	\$399,530
PK Instruction	\$12,477	\$0	\$12,252
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$193,032	\$109,849	\$150,365
Administration Services	\$518,011	\$0	\$33,296
Fiscal Services	\$158,640	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,783,071	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$675,019	\$95,894	\$0
Transportation Services	\$188,633	\$7,200	\$13,291
Other Support Services	\$14,242	\$3,825	\$185
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$37,236	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$312,005	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$175,123	\$7,292	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,566,727	\$2,319,137	\$608,919

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,043,538	\$632,475	\$110,020	\$207,243	\$0	\$567
PK Instruction	\$18,126	\$6,277	\$0	\$327	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$138,137	\$54,554	\$116,404	\$33,022	\$109,849	\$1,280
Administration Services	\$336,995	\$155,153	\$30,660	\$9,027	\$0	\$19,471
Fiscal Services	\$111,655	\$31,949	\$6,045	\$8,920	\$0	\$70
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,783,071	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$195,260	\$72,812	\$301,467	\$98,621	\$7,400	\$95,354
Transportation Services	\$79,900	\$24,627	\$68,956	\$35,642	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$92,130	\$42,568	\$1,039	\$136,802	\$3,825	\$1,824
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$34,590	\$2,646	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$312,005
Co-Curricular	\$92,327	\$10,702	\$40,553	\$38,207	\$0	\$625
Total Expenditures	\$3,142,657	\$1,033,764	\$675,144	\$567,812	\$1,904,146	\$431,196

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.